N16000011040

Office Use Only



700291986637

11/14/16--01028--022 **78.75

NING NOVILLE PM 2: 15

11/16/16

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The Risen Star Ministries, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy ■ \$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: The Risen Star Ministries, Inc.		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	, <u>9</u> 250	
Principal <u>street</u> address: 306 14th Street West	Mailing address, if different is:	
Palmetto, FL 34221	P 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	U)	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The	Corporation is organized	
exclusively for charital	ole religious educational	
	es, including for such purpose	
the making of distributi		
Guality as an exempt	Organization under	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ntertal Revenue Code or the	
Corresponding section of an	, future federal tax code.	
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which As set forth in the by	•	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
Name and Title: bcb C. Morgan II President Name	and Title: TrocyL. Morgan, Vice President	
Address <u>all 14th Street Westdom</u>	ess: 906 14th Street West	
Palmetto, FL 34021	Palmetto, FL 34221	
77 TI TI	- 	
Name and Title: 1 Johnson Deacon Name		
Address 2821 Halmacella Ave. Address	ess:	
Sarasota, FL 34274		
Name and Title: Name	and Title:	
Address Address	ess:	
A D I PRIAD DI LI		
Michigan Company and Company a		

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception)	ptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name: SACOBE MORGAN IL		≥ Eg
Address: 806 14th Street	West	
Delante El 30	7777	2 75-
Painello TL 3	100 1	
ADTICLE LAW ANGORDON ATTOR	-	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	1	٠٠ ﷺ - ج
Name: Jacoh (Morgan II	- 	ਤ ਵਿੱਚ
name. 2012 14th Dugat 14	1/act	• •
Address: SUG 17" STVEET IV	VEST	
telmetto, the 3	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific an	id cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after	the filing.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.		
Having been named as registered agent to accept service certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment a		designated in this
Awh (Mugan II Required Signature of Registered	//- //	,
Required Signature of Registered	I Agent Date	<u> </u>
Isubmit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document		
to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Pacob C Mong in I)
Required Signature of Incor	rporator Date	